•	 Rental growth to continue.

	   •  Tenant demand strong.

	   •  A portfolio with low average rents - £24.49 psf in the West End.

	   •  Mid market rental levels raised £35/£60 psf.

•	 	Acquisitions remaining scarce.

	   •  Target larger lot sizes.

	   •  Better value opportunities £100m+.

•	 Sales - provincial disposals circa £300m over 18 months.

	   •  Additional sales from non-core London development sites and smaller assets.

Going forward
P

ro
sp

ec
ts

39

A sustainable business model

Committed to be a dedicated Central London REIT driven

by a combination of core reversionary income and an

ongoing development programme through the proven

Derwent design-led product.

Conclusion
C

on
cl

us
io

n
40

	 1.  Post merger proforma.

	 2.  Capital expenditure.

 	 3.  Principal lettings 2006.

	 4.  Portfolio statistics by villages - post merger.

	 5.  Project pipeline map.

	 6.  Management structure.

Appendices
A

pp
en

di
ce

s
41

Appendix 1
Post merger proforma

Balance sheet 	 Derwent	 	 	 Derwent
	 Group	 LMS Group	 Other	 London
	 31.12.06	 31.1.07	 adjustments	 Group
	 £m	 £m	 £m	 £m

Non-current assets

Intangibles and goodwill	 -	 -	 -	 -
Investment property	 1,274.0	 1,245.6	 -	 2,519.6
Property, plant and equipment	 0.3 	 1.6 	 - 	 1.9
Investments in joint ventures	 5.4	 10.7	 -	 16.1
Investments	 -	 8.6	 -	 8.6
Pension scheme surplus	 -	 1.4	 -	 1.4
Deferred tax asset	 -	 15.2	 -	 15.2
Derivative financial instruments	 0.1	 6.1	 -	 6.2
Other receivables	 13.7	 -	 -	 13.7

	 1,293.5	 1,289.2	 -	 2,582.7
Current assets

Trading property	 -	 62.5	 -	 62.5
Corporation tax asset	 1.4	 -	 -	 1.4
Trade and other receivables	 39.4	 17.3	 (8.0)	 48.7
Cash and cash equivalents	 -	 13.9	 -	 13.9

	 40.8	 93.7	 (8.0)	 126.5
Current liabilities

Bank loans and overdraft	 (2.2)	 (4.6)	 -	 (6.8)
Trade and other payables	 (32.5)	 (39.3)	 -	 (71.8)
Provisions	 (0.1)	 -	 -	 (0.1)

	 (34.8)	 (43.9)	 -	 (78.7)
Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities	 (341.0)	 (512.4)	 (44.7)	 (898.1)
Deferred tax liability	 (167.2)	 (145.4)	 -	 (312.6)
Leasehold liabilities	 (6.6)	 -	 -	 (6.6)
Provisions	 (1.3)	 -	 -	 (1.3)
Other 	 -	 (6.8)	 -	 (6.8)

	 (516.1)	 (664.6)	 (44.7)	 (1,225.4)

Net assets	 783.4	 674.4	 (52.7)	 1,405.1

Equity
Share capital	 2.6	 82.6	 (80.2)	 5.0
Share premium	 156.1	 22.2	 888.3	 1,066.6
Other reserves	 3.8	 11.1	 (11.1)	 3.8
Retained earnings	 620.9	 502.5	 (793.7)	 329.7
Equity minority interests	 -	 56.0	 (56.0)	 -

Total equity	 783.4	 674.4	 (52.7)	 1,405.1

42
A

pp
en

di
ce

s

Summary by property	 2006	 2007	 2008	 2009
	 	 	 	 & beyond1

	 Actual	 Budget	 Budget	 Budget

Horseferry House	 3.9 	 15.2	 3.7	 -

Gresse Street	 0.8 	 13.2	 2.8	 0.3

Leonard Street	 0.8 	 12.1	 0.9	 -

Kensal House	 1.3 	 10.3	 -	 -

Rosebery Avenue	 -	 4.1	 3.0	 -

Argosy House	 -	 3.1	 3.9	 -

Chancery Lane	 -	 2.4	 15.5	 24.5

Rathbone Place	 -	 2.0	 -	 -

Compton Street	 -	 1.4	 0.6	 -

Wedge House	 -	 0.6	 3.6	 22.5

The Turnmill	 -	 0.2	 4.0	 10.0

Kentish Town Road	 -	 0.3	 3.0	 5.2

The Johnson Building	 7.2 	 1.3	 -	 -

City Road	 1.7 	 0.8	 -	 -

Middlesex House	 0.7 	 -	 -	 -